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Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Office of the Commissioner Food & Drug Administration
Drugs & Food Control Organization, J&K
Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar

R

The Commissioner/Secretary to Government,

Health and Medical Education Department,
Civil Secretariat, J&k.

No: FADA-Tech/2/2021-05 Dated: 2] .04.2026

Subject: Monthly Work Done Report under Food Safety & Standards Act,

2006 and COTPA, 2003- reg.
Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of monthly Work Done Report
for the month of March 2026, for the activities carried out by the J&K Food
Safety Organization under Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006 and COTPA,

2003 in the Union Territory of J&K for favour of information.

Yours faithfully,

— (Smita Sethi) JKAS
Commissioner,
Food & Drugs Administration,

J&K
Copy to the:

1. Deputy Legal Remembrancer FDA J&K, for information and necessary
follow-up for status of Prosecutions/Cases as referenced in the Form 2.

2. Officer-In charge (Website) O/o State Drugs Controller, DFCO, J&k,
Jammu for information and further necessary action.
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7 ‘Monthly Work done Statement for the Month of 2025-26, J&K
orm-1
Sampli n and Enforcement
S.N ‘ Details of activities Up to previous fCln'ent Mmﬂl;l Cuomulative
o carried out Month
Inspections Details (FoS5CoS)
25 | Liconse Tabpeciions 1873 E44 5417
b. | Registration Inspections 14026 1863 15889
01 ™[ Non-Licensed/Registered 334 07 341
Tatal No. of Inspections conducted 19233 2414 21647
Registration/License Details in F.Y (New) (FoSCaS)
2. Central Licensed | 105 04 109
i [
b. State Licensed 2250 229 2479 i
) o State Hegisirations 42045 4550 46595 I
| Sample Lifting Details (FoSCoS) |
I[ a F_Agni sumples lifted 6240 761 7001 |
urveillance samples 3283 160 . 3443 '
b |lifted !
[ mples Tested through 11735 2268 15003
FTVs {including IcLe)
j'_ Details of Non-conformance Reports Legal Samples (Field)
|Unsafe 130 04 124
vuhstandard 456 11 467
Leling Thefects 28 03 3l
: (Misleading Claims/ Others 1] ] 11
E? {5 |Status report w_ith respect 1o serial [Notice U/5 Issued  [Notice U5 otice U/S
Mo, 4 wed ﬁsutd
/ NEVE. of samples s | 19 01 20
nt to Referral
oo I 79 0l 80
[ 07 | Reports received w.r.t S.No0§ 75 0 75
Details of Non-conformance Reports Surveillance Samples (Field)
[Unsafe 48 0 48
(Substandard 38 0 38
|!thl:ﬁng Defects 37 01 18
Misleading Claims/ Others | 02 ] 02
09 ﬂ&r:;ﬂ-[;‘r taken wilh respect fo serial egiai Sample Lifted/ 'Legal Sample lega.l Sample
% otice |Lifted|' Maotice F_iﬁedf Motice
|
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Details of Non-conformance MFTVs/Training/Awareness
[Unsafe 18 02 20
Substandard 165 19 184
y IAwareness 1785 169 1954
[T rainings 1422 129 1551
\11 Fu. of Improvement Notices Issued| 1168 5 1237
Uls 32
\ 11 gtﬂm& report with respect to serial 972 07 979
0. 11
| 13 |Compounded cases under Sec 69 2411 398 2809
| 14 Fine Imposed under Sec 69 3433470/- 551700/- 3985170/-
15 [No. of recommendations made to C 03 01 04
for issuance of Prohibition Ord
lers :
| 16 Valve of Food items seized 2395212/ i) 2395211
| 17 Value of Food items destroved BT744500- 106890/ B881340/-
a. | Grievances [Complaints 941 43 987
18 received _ -
b, | Grievances /(Complaints 928 | 39 O
| resolved
| 19 l VI Durties attended 764 91 455
720 | Action wwken un|No. of Unsafe case 2% 01 27
L | der36(3) 8
| &o. of Prohibition S8 1] 59
Orders issued
; ecommendations i 0. 07
| ' for recall = =
| | Recall Nofices W 02
{---d issued

{1‘ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Form-2

Adjudication/Prosecution

¢tails of activities carried out Up tr'l:llll'ﬂfiuul Current Cumulative
onth Month
Prosecution Details (Field)
L a, Iln light of Sec 51 408 T 479
\ b, l!n Vight of See 52 65 14
\ ¢.  |Under both 51 and 52 5 i 0
d.  In light of Sec 56 165 32 297
(] &.  Inlight of Sec 54 196 18 214
I. ]In light of Sec 59 41 Y] 75
g, In light of Sec 63 46 03 49
h. Other 13 0 13
h ‘Total Prosecutions Launched 1039 172 1211
Details of Civil Court Cases (A.0)
a, .Nﬂ' of Crses Filed i 138 1136
h. Mo of Cnses Decided 1625 &2 1707
N [ |Nn. of Cases Acouitted 08 01 1]
d.  'Total Cases Convicted 1617 8l 1698
e Penalty (fine) Impased 15370000 | 12455000 | 16782500/
L .Nu. of Cnses Pending 2471 2527 1527
Details of Civil Court Cases FEAT
a,  No.of Cases filed | 10 0 10
b, No.of Cases Desided | 17 02 19
< & iNn. of Cases Acguitted 1] 0 08
d. I*Tum! Carses Upheld 9 02 1
o, .." o, of Cases Pending 3 k1

| -
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Details of Unsafe {Criminal) Cases

0. of Cases Filed 4] 34 75
Tﬂm of Cases Decided 14 0 14
Fﬂu.ul‘(!asu Acquitted 06 0 06
Motal Cases Convicted 08 i 08
B, ian!ty tmpased (Imprisonment) | 225000-TRC 0 225,000 TRC
£ Noof Cases Pending 11 206 206
No of eases
appealed by
FS0s Civil (FSAT) 04 0 oM
r Criminal 0 0 b
; Cases Pending at HC n 0 B
; 07 [Fer Prosecution Sanction recommended to CFS 07 1] T2 F:
1 -
Form-3 :
(Foou Safety Net Schemes) 5
ﬁu Itl::mh of aetivities mrrﬁ::li Up to previous Month[Current Month Camalai
I Details of Sampling under Food Safety Net Sehemps (LegalSurveillance)
MDM 495 42 537
(Samples Lifted CDS 1414 Bl 1495
- 1 DS 56 06 62
Sampile Tested IMDM| 412 28 440
1 Fns 974 170 1148
P b, DS 67 ) 6
Opinion of Food Avalyst | US[5s| LD ML TGS SSILDIML] US [sSTLn L
MDM oo Ditjolol o Gj{o] o
| IChE 0|08 0 RN 010 loslaol o
“ | A bfojofafol® ool o lea|o]
f :
The wetaifs shall imeduids bag Surveillance il Legal Samiples ang the cumulative data shall
. ﬂffﬂﬁepm}t'mdﬂ.‘j'eﬁdh'ﬁ"ﬂ. 03 af Form-1,
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Form-4
TrainingsMeetings
Details of activities carried out Up to previous | Current |Comulative
. Month Month
No. of DLAC Meetings held 26 03 29
Mecting with FBOs as per Calendar 93 08 101
No of Training Programmes Organised (with no. of o 0 03
participants) DOsFS0s 3 3 =
\ 4 \Hn of Lab Persoual Trainings Organised (with no. of 0 i 0
participants) FAsTechnicians 0 0 0
Attendance Sheeis/Minutes of the Meeting/Proceedings shall be furnished separately
Form-3
Eat Right Initiatives
5. \ Scheme Name Upto previous | Current | Comulative
1] Month Month
| 1 [No.of Hvgicae Rating FEO: Certified 03 1 5
i Save Food Share Food
2 ‘n‘jENm of Awareness Programmes ‘ 224 ‘ 10 l 134
\b egistered Surplus Foud Distribution \ 0 \ 0 l 0
Drguni:miun
FolTuC (Food Safety & Certification System) ||
3 k:)?ln. of Trainings Programmes beld l 03 |l i ]\ 03 ‘l
lojNo. of FBUs irained \ 204 [ o | =200 |
Food Fortification (with participants) |
4 |a)Ne. of inter-Depariments) Meetings '| 31 T % |
rammesWorkshom held | 57 | 1 | 67 |
MDM Frriicipais | 505 8% | &5 |
CDS  Partivipants | 344 I 1 | &3 |
WPDS  Farticipan®: | 108 [ w | us |
IN|FBO  Participants E
IE]'E ompnll Puartledponls B | 261 1 il II 183 Il-
I RUCO{Repurpose Used Cooking Oil) |
5 |a)Avearens o dops beld | 202 T
ljiUsed Coutiiang Ol Lifted in Litres [ Gusss39 | TI68 | 7662339 |
] 0. of Lieci Igf'j?&irfmnﬁggnuhed | 71 | 21 | 92 ]I
F[N-:. of Mew Licenses issaed | 519 \ pr \ 551 \
|
No 0f Mew Registrations rssued ]\ 591 \ 753 \ 1344 J
o of BHGLILE Potis Coriified o | o [ o |
B [No.of fat F‘.L[:;-_:. Canpus Certified | i |. 0 II 0 ﬂ
INo. of Eat Right Schoat Certified I_ 4 | w | 1'
10 [No. of Fresk &Y Markets . 0 | b | '; \
11 _[No, of {lear. Street Food Certified ; ) o "B
12 [No. of CER Siation Certified | 0 o |
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Annexure-L-FTLs

Monthly Workilop, ¥
Bt & Report of Sam !m for the Month of March Fy 2025-26,
amples pending initial Up o previous MonthiCurrent Month Cumulative
____Noof samples TeCeived = L
T Mo ofsampes g o o 6680 |
. ending at the eng of the month = L
ﬁn-lf‘n_lfgrmingh:mﬂq 3 o
i Ul 2 2 b
124 0 130
ii.  Sub Stand
. Sub Standard 479 1 390
t. \ . Labelling Defects T o8 =
E \ i, Misleading Claims 16 (1 Sampde S5 At 0 (16 m hmﬂl'&!ﬁ.lm1
Anmexure-1-FTLs
Monthiy Workdone Report of Informal for the Month of March 2025-26,
Surveillance
o Purticular [Up to previous MonthlCurrent MonthiCurmulati
1 Sacipics pending mitially 9 5
2 No of Samples Received JRR 153 3641
3 Mo of sample Analyzad 3967 158 4115
4 Weriding a1 the end of the month B
5 Nen-Cenforming Details n 6 |
f ! i Unsafe 20 (M 24
7 | i Subestandard 40 02 51
R | i Labeling Defects n 0 ot
4 | v, Misleading Claims 0y 0 I\ i}
Annexure-P-FTLs
Monthly Werkidone Report of Private Sampling for the Month of March FY 2025-26,
P rivate
N Puriivular Up to previous Month | Current Month|  Cumulative
1 Samples pending initially 5l
2 No of Bamples Received 707 97 504 |
3 No of sample Analyzed 753 115 868 |
4 | Pending at the end of the month 2 1
5 Non-Contorming Details 6l |. 0 61 h
i L Lnepfe 02 | 0 0
|
7 i, Sub-standard 59 || L | 3 1
f
w B i, Labelling Defacte 0 l b 1 o \
9| T, MiseadingClaims 0 2 1 % ]
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Report
Activity mn-im“dtr COPTA for the Month of March WI526
= = l Upta previous During the | Cumulative |
ol No. of Inspections conducieg ”;"“‘ month | FY 202526
L |Auditorium 721 457 9178
3 [Hospital Buiidings B 05 14
¢ Pmusement ceners T . b i
. - il
5 i!inkl"ﬂ.lays walling rooms 3 4 3!
b Restaurants/Tiabas 0 20
B | : 2342 |45 2487
Post offices i £ Al
w7 3
9 Court buildings . %
- i1
10 [Educational Institutions 1368 3 ‘i
11 Other places
1095 62 =7
12 I'JF':I'_;}}F;T??JF}E found for violation of section 4] 1084 107 1161
WOt OF smoking in public places)
13 tAmount of fines impesed under section 4 | sas0- B45(0- 92740/-
]H ;'Ncurnl" individuals’ Firms/Mfg.! found for violation of G 0 B
section 3 (Resiriction on Adverlisement)
I3 lAction teken under section 5 i 0
16 Mo. of shop found selling Cigarett=s & other Tul:um::uul 2 ] 0z
products T or by tha minar [eection 6ol
17 !-'!I-':lhl.'.llil waken du viclation of section [6a) &0 H 400 :
18 an. of shups found within a radivg of 100yards 23 11 19 :,
Education instilution section [Ob] !
19 |Action taxen for violutinn of section [6b] fne | 4300 1000 5300 I
20 |Nn. of insgaction for coecking of Cigarettes and ntherl 158 . . 15 173 |
Tobacco progicts for Helm waming [section 7]
21 ;Eeiaun: of maiesial for violation of section 7 {1 0 0
22 |Action taken under section 7 (Prosecutions launched) 1] ] L
23 [No. af compluiats recehed 1 0 | i
o fvvestipmed . 1 i 0 0
b, Fending I 0 v
i
24 Mo, of neosecution lannched ] f 0
25 Mo, of court cases pendimg | 02 0 02
i3 [Nu.nt‘ court cases deciided | 09 0 09
27 WFine imposaid m s, L 0 1000
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